|  | - 30-2003  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings           | 05-30-2003<br>1024 <u>6003</u> 6   | EPARTMENT OF COMM 3. Patent and Trademark  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra                                       | ease record the attached original d  | ocuments or copy thereof.  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Timbral Research, Inc.                               | Name: John C. Gaddy  | Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:   |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes                               | No   |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Nar          | Street Address: 1210 Sta   | Street Address: 1210 Stafford Drive  |  |
| Other  | City: Cupertino  | State: CA_Zip: 95014   |  |
| Execution Date:  | Additional name(s) & address(e   | es) attached? Yes  |  |
| Additional numb  5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde                      | ers attached? Yes No  nce 6. Total number of applicatio                            | ns and patents involve   |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  |  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involve  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00   |  |
| Name:Rimas T. Lukas Lukas IP Group   | Enclosed   | Ψ  |  |
| Internal Address:  | Authorized to be cha   | rged to deposit accour   |  |
| Street Address:  | 8. Deposit account number:   | CE SECTI   |  |
| City:_Half Moon Bay_State:_CA_Zip:_94019   |  | 3  |  |
| DO NOT   | USE THIS SPACE   |  |  |
| 9. Signature.  Rimas T. Lukas  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including | Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document                                 | 05/23/2003<br>Date   |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded  | ed with required cover sheet information to:<br>ents & Trademarks, Box Assignments | and the same of th |  |
|  | hington, D.C. 20231  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 014109 FRAME: 0418

Docket No.:TIMB-002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Timbral Research, Inc., having a place of business at 1210 Stafford Drive, Cupertino, California, 95014, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", has been assigned previously by inventors, John D. Marshall and John C. Gaddy a "COMPUTER BASED AUTOMATIC AUDIO MIXER" for which Assignor has executed application papers for a U.S. Patent thereon; filed December 27, 2000, having serial no. 09/751,151 and;

WHEREAS, John C. Gaddy, having a place of business at 1210 Stafford Drive, Cupertino, California, 95014, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed Assignor's name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

John Gaddy

President, Timbral Research, Inc.

12/31/61 Date

PATENT

REEL: 014109 FRAME: 0419